Maintenance Contract for 5 (five) years from the date of 

commissioning  

3.  TENDER FEE Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand) only are to be 

paid electronically using on-line facility provided in the 

e-procurement portal (Non-refundable).  

4.  EMD Rs. 11,55,500/- (Rupees eleven lakh fifty five 
thousand five hundred) only are to be paid 
electronically using on-line facility provided in the e-
procurement portal. Governments of India or State 
Government Undertakings / Public Sector Enterprise 
are exempted from depositing EMD. 

5.  Completion period 

for the work

[...]

with  other  necessary  infrastructures  for providing after sales service for Warranty 

/Guarantee and 5 (five) years Annual Maintenance Contract from the date of 

commissioning. 

We have electronically deposited the Tender Fee of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two 

thousand) only and EMD of Rs. 11,55,500/- (Rupees eleven lakh fifty five thousand 

five hundred) only through e-procurement portal. 

We confirm that our offered rate would be valid for at least 180 (one hundred 

eighty) days from the date of opening of Price Bid. 

The e-tender is uploaded in two separate files named Part-A for technical bid